

TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 878,367.66  
 CALL ORDER : 490  
 LETTING DATE : 06/13/06 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : B -28837-A  
 DISTRICT : GREENFIELD DISTRICT  
 CONTRACT TIME : 08/11/06 COMPLETION DATE

ROUTE :  
 COUNTIES : MARION

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

PROJECT(S) :

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	35-1609544 SCHUTT-LOOKABILL CO	\$ 379,999.93	100.0000%
2	35-1128289 BEATY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 383,904.00	101.0274%
3	05-0558668 WEDDLE BROTHERS HIGHWAY GROUP LLC	\$ 388,506.27	102.2385%
4	35-2040801 GOHMANN ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 546,955.00	143.9356%
5	35-1817530 PIONEER ASSOCIATES, INC.	\$ 993,630.00	261.4816%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 35-1609544 SCHUTT-LOOKABILL CO		( 2 ) 35-1128289 BEATY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		( 3 ) 05-0558668 WEDDLE BROTHERS HIGHWAY GROUP	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PARTIAL BRIDGE REMOVAL							
0001 105-06845 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LUMP	1500.00000	1500.00	2200.00000	2200.00	519.83000	519.83
0002 105-07039 FIELD OFFICE, B	3.000 MOS	2000.00000	6000.00	2200.00000	6600.00	2091.06000	6273.18
0003 109-08443 QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	1.000 DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0004 109-08444 QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, FAILED MATERIALS	1.000 DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0005 110-01001 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	18500.00000	18500.00	19195.00000	19195.00	19425.31000	19425.31
0006 202-51328 PRESENT STRUCTURE, REMOVE PORTIONS	LUMP	177380.00000	177380.00	124527.60000	124527.60	226943.46000	226943.46
0007 206-51230 EXCAVATION, FOUNDATION, UNCLASSIFIED	226.400 CYS	143.31000	32445.38	120.00000	27168.00	38.64000	8748.10
0008 211-02050 B BORROW	217.800 CYS	44.16000	9618.05	38.00000	8276.40	29.62000	6451.24
0009 601-02565 GUARDRAIL, W BEAM, 12FT. 6IN. SPACING	75.000 LFT	29.50000	2212.50	38.00000	2850.00	25.99000	1949.25
0010 601-06035 GUARDRAIL, RESET	200.000 LFT	24.00000	4800.00	30.00000	6000.00	20.79000	4158.00
0011 601-06238 IMPACT ATTENUATOR, R1, W1, TL-3	2.000 EACH	8850.00000	17700.00	18150.00000	36300.00	7797.37000	15594.74

TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 878,367.66  
 CALL ORDER : 490  
 LETTING DATE : 06/13/06 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : B -28837-A  
 DISTRICT : GREENFIELD DISTRICT

ROUTE :  
 COUNTIES : MARION

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) 35-1609544 SCHUTT-LOOKABILL CO		( 2 ) 35-1128289 BEATY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		( 3 ) 05-0558668 WEDDLE BROTHERS HIGHWAY GROUP	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0012 610-07788 HMA FOR APPROACHES, TYPE D	24.000	TON	200.00000	4800.00	330.00000	7920.00	144.62000	3470.88
0013 801-06640 CONSTRUCTION SIGN, A	20.000	EACH	100.00000	2000.00	150.00000	3000.00	88.37000	1767.40
0014 801-06710 FLASHING ARROW SIGN	60.000	DAY	25.00000	1500.00	45.00000	2700.00	15.59000	935.40
0015 801-06775 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC		LUMP	28442.00000	28442.00	62000.00000	62000.00	34517.28000	34517.28
0016 801-08400 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER, TYPE 1	580.000	LFT	19.00000	11020.00	18.25000	10585.00	17.47000	10132.60
0017 801-08402 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER, TYPE 3 , LEAVE IN PLACE	80.000	LFT	50.00000	4000.00	40.00000	3200.00	18.71000	1496.80
0018 801-08507 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER, TYPE 1, ANCHORED	2640.000	LFT	22.00000	58080.00	23.25000	61380.00	17.47000	46120.80
SECTION TOTALS			\$	379,999.93	\$	383,904.00	\$	388,506.27
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	379,999.93	\$	383,904.00	\$	388,506.27

TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 878,367.66  
 CALL ORDER : 490  
 LETTING DATE : 06/13/06 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : B -28837-A  
 DISTRICT : GREENFIELD DISTRICT

ROUTE :  
 COUNTIES : MARION

SET-ASIDE :

		( 4 ) 35-2040801	( 5 ) 35-1817530					
		GOHMANN ASPHALT & CONSTR., I	PIONEER ASSOCIATES, INC.					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PARTIAL BRIDGE REMOVAL								
0001	105-06845	LUMP	4000.00000	4000.00	5000.00000	5000.00		
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0002	105-07039	3.000 MOS	2000.00000	6000.00	4000.00000	12000.00		
FIELD OFFICE, B								
0003	109-08443	1.000 DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00		
QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES								
0004	109-08444	1.000 DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00		
QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, FAILED MATERIALS								
0005	110-01001	LUMP	27000.00000	27000.00	49600.00000	49600.00		
MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION								
0006	202-51328	LUMP	275000.00000	275000.00	645750.00000	645750.00		
PRESENT STRUCTURE, REMOVE PORTIONS								
0007	206-51230	226.400 CYS	45.00000	10188.00	100.00000	22640.00		
EXCAVATION, FOUNDATION, UNCLASSIFIED								
0008	211-02050	217.800 CYS	50.00000	10890.00	85.00000	18513.00		
B BORROW								
0009	601-02565	75.000 LFT	25.00000	1875.00	75.00000	5625.00		
GUARDRAIL, W BEAM, 12FT. 6IN. SPACING								
0010	601-06035	200.000 LFT	20.00000	4000.00	30.00000	6000.00		
GUARDRAIL, RESET								
0011	601-06238	2.000 EACH	7500.00000	15000.00	17700.00000	35400.00		
IMPACT ATTENUATOR, R1, W1, TL-3								
0012	610-07788	24.000 TON	200.00000	4800.00	200.00000	4800.00		
HMA FOR APPROACHES, TYPE D								
0013	801-06640	20.000 EACH	85.00000	1700.00	110.00000	2200.00		
CONSTRUCTION SIGN, A								
0014	801-06710	60.000 DAY	23.00000	1380.00	25.00000	1500.00		
FLASHING ARROW SIGN								
0015	801-06775	LUMP	55000.00000	55000.00	70000.00000	70000.00		
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC								
0016	801-08400	580.000 LFT	34.00000	19720.00	30.00000	17400.00		
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER, TYPE 1								
0017	801-08402	80.000 LFT	60.00000	4800.00	60.00000	4800.00		
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER, TYPE 3 , LEAVE IN PLACE								
0018	801-08507	2640.000 LFT	40.00000	105600.00	35.00000	92400.00		
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER, TYPE 1, ANCHORED								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	546,955.00	\$	993,630.00	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	546,955.00	\$	993,630.00	\$	